

RECEIVED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
May 19, 2014, 4:13 pm  
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER  
CLERK

NO. 90179-1

E QRF

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

SUPREME COURT  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

WESTERN PLAZA,

Petitioner,

v.

NORMA TISON,

Respondent.

---

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

---

Law Offices of Dan R. Young  
Attorney for Appellant  
1000 Second Avenue  
Suite 3200  
Seattle, WA 98104  
(206) 292-8181

 ORIGINAL

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

**I. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW** ..... 1

**II. COUNTER-STATEMENT OF THE CASE** ..... 1

**III. ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED** .. 4

    A. The Court of Appeals’ Decision Does Not Conflict With Case Law Regarding Lease Renewals. .... 4

    B. The Court of Appeals Decision Does Not Conflict with Case Law on the Statute of Frauds. .... 8

    C. While This Case Involves a Significant Issue Under the MHLTA, Such Issue is Not Appropriate for Resolution on the Record at Bar. .... 11

    D. Ms. Tison Is Entitled to Attorney’s Fees Under RCW 59.20.110 and the Rental Agreement. ... 13

**V. CONCLUSION** ..... 14

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**TABLE OF CASES**

<b>Case</b>	<b>Page</b>
<i>Eagle Point Condominium Owners Association v. Coy</i> , 102 Wn. App. 697, 716, 9 P.3d 898 (2000) . . . . .	14
<i>Kysar v. Lambert</i> , 76 Wn.App. 470, 493, 887 P.2d 431 (1995) . . . . .	14
<i>Lake Limerick Country Club v. Hunt Mfg. Homes, Inc.</i> , 120 Wn. App. 246, 254-55, 84 P.3d 295 (2004) . . . . .	9, 10
<i>Little Mountain Estates Tenants Association v. Little Mountain Estates MHC LLC</i> , 169 Wn.2d 265, 273 fn 3, 236 P.3d 193 (2010) . . . . .	4-7
<i>McGahuey v. Hwang</i> , 104 Wn. App. 176, 15 P.3d 672, <i>review denied</i> , 144 Wn.2d 1004 (2001) . . . . .	3, 6, 7
<i>Pappas v. General Market Co.</i> , 104 Wash. 116, 119-120, 176 Pac. 25 (1918) . . . . .	8, 11
<i>Seashore Villa v. Hagglund</i> , 163 Wn. App. 531, 260 P.3d 906 (2011), <i>review denied</i> , 173 Wn.2d 1036 (2012) . . . . .	7, 8, 12
<i>Singleton v. Frost</i> , 108 Wn.2d 723, 733, 742 P.2d 1224 (1987)	14
<i>Stevenson v. Parker</i> , 25 Wn. App. 639, 644, 608 P.2d 1263 (1980) . . . . .	9
<i>Ward v. Hinckley</i> , 26 Wash. 539, 541, 67 Pac. 220 (1901)	8

<b>Statutes</b>	<b>Page</b>
RCW 59.04.010 . . . . .	8
RCW 59.18.210 . . . . .	8

RCW 59.20.060(1)(a) through (l) .....	11
RCW 59.20.090(1) .....	1, 9
RCW 59.20.090(2) .....	3, 5
RCW 59.20.110 .....	13, 14
RCW 59.20.135 .....	7

**Miscellaneous**

**Page**

<i>American Heritage Dictionary of the English Language</i> 1477 (4 <sup>th</sup> ed. 2000) .....	9
